SPX1117M3-L-X-X/TR(MS)
Product specification
SPX1117M3-L-X-X/TR(MS)
Copyright© Msksemi Incorporated www.msksemi.com
General Description
SPX1117M3-L-X-X/TR(MS) is a series of low dropout three-terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.3V at 1A load
current. SPX1117M3-L-X-X/TR(MS) features a very low standby current 2mA compared to 5mA of competitor.
Other than a fixed version, Vout = 1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V，3.3V, and 5V, SPX1117M3-L-X-X/TR(MS) has an

XX=50
XX=ADJ ADJ
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Type
Note:
Packing type
SPX1117M3-L-X-X/TR(MS) SOT223 2500 Tape&Reel
Xtands for Output Voltage
SPX1117M3-L-X-X/TR(MS)
Copyright© Msksemi Incorporated www.msksemi.com
Electrical Characteristics
TA=25℃,unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Vin Input voltage -- 15 18 V
Reference Vref
voltage
SPX1117M3-L/TR(MS)
10mA≤Iout≤1A , Vin=2.55V
1.225 1.25 1.275 V
Vout Output voltage
SPX1117M3-L-1-2/TR(MS)
0≤Iout≤1A , Vin=2.5V
1.176 1.2 1.224
SPX1117M3-L-1-5/TR(MS)
V
0≤Iout≤1A , Vin=2.8V
1.47 1.5 1.53
SPX1117M3-L-1-8/TR(MS)
V
0≤Iout≤1A , Vin=3.1V
1.764 1.8 1.836
SPX1117M3-L-2-5/TR(MS)
V
0≤Iout≤1A , Vin=3.8V
2.45 2.5 2.55
SPX1117M3-L-2-85/TR(MS)
V
0≤Iout≤1A , Vin=4.15V
2.793 2.85 2.907
SPX1117M3-L-3-3/TR(MS)
V
0≤Iout≤1A , Vin=4.6V
3.234 3.3 3.366
SPX1117M3-L-5-0/TR(MS)
V
0≤Iout≤1A , Vin=6.3V
4.9 5 5.1 V
regulation△Vout Line